the full twelve (12) month period. 

3.6​ BLAST shall keep an accurate and up-to-date record of all Penalty Points 
imposed upon Participants, which will be made available on BLAST’s website 
from time to time. 

3.7​ A Team will receive a financial Sanction of two thousand five hundred dollars 
($2,500) for each penalty point given to a Participant on its Roster. BLAST 
reserves the right to increase the financial                          Sanction amount 
per point depending on the severity of the infraction.  

3.8​ The financial Sanction towards a Participant listed on a Roster will be deducted